AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATI  JF CONTRACT TOoRIRACTIDCEEE PAGEOF PAGES
TARQMPICATION NG 38 =

£ REQLASITIONPURCHASE REG. N

5 PR "«((‘ £ apeive dfr

EAFTE

STERED BY o uther thos Heen 6}

COUE |

{

B RAME AN

&(‘1"}&? 58 Or

CONTRALTOR

Nip | givant, pounly. el ane $ Goges o) D4, AMENDMERT OF SOLCITATION NGO
U .

SERVICES

8. DAYED [BEE 1Teks 11

P

CONE

SOTISTRTONE

Cifteen
feseis B

ey et Hun «x:‘;iamr}rf\uh?

5 s foarth s Her 06, af Offurs
ATt prie | st spcilind in e gofionation o as e
Cospaatn of the At By agkpowisdang e ',

Y e s ot ppeuibied for rige

CURE OF YOUR ACKEOWLEDGEM:
£ MRY RESIETY Y

L o of the ?wfi,mwzga rethiod

ittt geddangod,
:fat By complowng

rrand o ennh csrxy of the atfor sadstmitiod © ar {6} By
ENT 1O BE RECEVED &Y

“ fo'f'ﬂ.s& OF Y QOUR OFF
Mgt ot ielgr, petitid ach tolegtan of felter makoy sfarenes

2 if by

As«m APPRGHEAATION DATA (8 oo

X2
o iy

43, THIR ITEM GNLY APBLIES TO MOWMREATION OF

COMTRACTYIORDERS. lT MOUHKS THE CONTRACTIORDER NIb AG DESCRIBED v ITEM 44,

& TS («r‘/-f«ﬁx‘ DHEDER
CROGER N IR

¢ {(TEM B4

HUED PURSUAMT TC (Spandy suthverity] T

HE CHANGES SBT PORTH IN ITEM 4 ARE MATE 4 THE SONTRACT

5. THE ABOYVE R
arasiaicn datp, wid)

MUMBERED CONTRACT

RGRE (& MODUE
FORTH BETEM 1L PURSLAN

RET

"“U O REPLECY THE ;\%)M MS;"»&%T&F
TN THE SUTHORITY OF FAR A5 9050

CHARNGES faueh A8 dhangos i phwis offfor,

EOTEED

?-iuh'\;i%"‘\!b’\x,s‘sﬁ RECRENT 1B ENTERED iNTO PURSUANT TOAUTHIRD Y (¢

wetit

0

a5 sdtondy;

£ MPORTART:
4 DESCR

Comratlor

Copaos 13 e

g siiing.

if“:’%’\TCLZ :

eyl 5% prowded Auen, B UK T

fetlosdoniting! subiect maties whelp &

LEEAE

e

s of e 4

Tha, RAME § FTLE OF SGHEN (lype of ponfi
W og s F «?‘l&"ag e’ /i ) /¢/ g : SR
;’,m En ¥ pu iy S HE g fsans P ﬁffﬁ«fvp?& i P
1358, CUNTRACTORNY (R ” 156, DATE A

?%wm«fw "E x?g*“ 4 ; \/g}/\ﬁ"i}f”

15 fﬂww” S

§ L R s
a‘:g w‘}&m&«r'ﬁfﬁ

GRED

/2o 5

Fravans pdine

TEMPLATE - Aoy

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

JUL.0 7 2015

ARD PO U RE 18
Presgeipes by 38A
FAR b33 PRy 53.243

AnEN?



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I
: 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
M0025 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE ’
US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP TWEN-5EQ03
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) [2A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES INC

1050 17TH ST NW STE 600 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 71)
WASHINGTON DC 200364424

% 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS10F0019J

NRC-DR-38-10-708

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 072654999 IFA@LWYCODE 09/28/2010

T1_ THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is aménded as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Ois extended, [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 18, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: _54,367.56
See Schedule .

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHEGKONE | a '(r)l;lg ECRHﬁgGIE %%?AERD(S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X FAT 4.804-2 - Closeout

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate excess funds of $4,367.56 from the
delivery order.

Therefore, the délivery order funded value is hereby decreased from $1,378,757.50 by
$4,367.56 to $1,374,389.94.
LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification : Close Out
Obligated Amount for this Mecdification: -$4,367.56
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $1,374,389.94

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7ype or print)

ERIKA EAM
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED - |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF UOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET | <1 15001 9/NRC~DR-38-10-708/M0025 rz | 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES INC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B) (B) (€ | (E) (F)

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 9500

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 9301
Total Amount changed
Obligated Amount for this modification: -$4,367.56

CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
2012-X0200-FEEBASED-84-84D003-51-H-192-T8475-252A

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Period of Performance: 09/30/2010 to 06/30/2014

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 236 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




